

CA No. 596 of 2025
M/s Nextgen Enterprises Vs Jahangir

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Sumit Batra, Proprietor of appellant in person.
Sh. Ruchir Batra, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Tushar Chaprana, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the respondent. Same is taken on record.

Trial Court Record received.

Let copy of the criminal appeal be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the respondent within a week from today.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has placed on record physical copy of the appeal along with annexed documents.

Put up for arguments on **14.01.2026**.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.12.2025