

CA No. 596/2025
M/s Nextgen Enterprises Vs. Jahangir

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ruchir Batra, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
None for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for appellant stated that copy of the appeal has been supplied to the respondent.

No reply filed on behalf of respondent.

In the absence of the respondent, case is adjourned.

At this stage, respondent has appeared and has submitted that his counsel is out station.

Put up for arguments on 06.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/14.01.2026