

CA no. 596/2025

M/s Nextgen Enterprises Vs. Jahangir

06.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ruchir Batra, Ld. Counsel for appellant along
with Adv Sh. Gaurav Saini.
Sh. Tushar Chaprana, Ld. Counsel for respondent
along with respondent.

Arguments heard.

Put up for judgment on 28.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/06.02.2026