

SC No. 596/2025
State Vs. Rani and Ors
FIR no.207/2024
PS Ambedkar Nagar

28.02.2026

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.
Accused persons are absent.

Matter is listed for order on charge.

Vide separate order, accused Rani is directed to be
charged for offence punishable under section 308 IPC and
accused Ravi Vaid, Himanshu and Vishaka stand discharged. Let
formal charge be framed against the accused Rani on the next
date of hearing.

Accused Ravi Vaid, Himanshu and Vishaka are
directed to furnish bail bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C in the
sum of Rs.20,000/-each on the next date of hearing.

Accused Rani is directed to appear on the next date
of hearing.

Put up for framing of charge under section 308 IPC
qua accused Rani on 27.03.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/28.02.2026