

CA no. 596/2025
M/s Nextgen Enterprises Vs. Jahangir
20.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ruchir Batra, Ld. Counsel for appellant along
with proprietor of appellant.
Sh. Tushar Chaprana, Ld. Counsel for respondent
through VC.
Respondent is also present through VC.

Matter is listed for judgment on appeal.

Vide separate judgment, the impugned judgment of
acquittal is hereby set aside. The respondent/accused, Jahangir, is
held guilty and is hereby convicted for the offence punishable
under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881.

Let the convict be heard on the point of sentence for
next date of hearing.

Put up on 01.04.2026 for arguments on the point of
sentence.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/20.03.2026