

CA 596/2025

M/S NEXTGEN ENTERPRISES Vs. JAHANGIR

01.04.2026

Present:- Sh. Gourav Saini, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent. Same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for respondent has sought adjournment for arguments on sentence.

Respondent is also directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for arguments on sentence on 08.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.04.2026